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Title Data Warehouse – Organisational Changes 

Purpose The purpose of this user notice is to inform users of Data 
Warehouse Organisational Changes 

Intended 
Audience 

All Data Warehouse Users 
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SUBJECT  

 
To advise Data Warehouse users of the following Organisational changes. 
 
DETAIL 

 
Organisation Updates 
 
The following changes are being made to the Data Warehouse. These changes will not 

become effective until after the next Data Warehouse Load which is scheduled for completion 
at 08:00 on Monday 8th Aug 2022. 
 

The following Organisation names have been changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Current Name New Name  
465 NHS BEDFORDSHIRE LUTON AND MILTON 

KEYNES CCG 
NHS BEDFORDSHIRE LUTON AND MILTON 
KEYNES ICB 

  

644 NHS CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND PETERBOROUGH 
CCG 

NHS CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND 
PETERBOROUGH ICB 

  

651 NHS WEST ESSEX CCG NHS HERTFORDSHIRE AND WEST ESSEX 
ICB 

  

468 NHS EAST AND NORTH HERTFORDSHIRE CCG NHS HERTFORDSHIRE AND WEST ESSEX 
ICB 

  

939 NHS HERTS VALLEYS CCG NHS HERTFORDSHIRE AND WEST ESSEX 
ICB 

  

989 NHS CASTLE POINT AND ROCHFORD CCG NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX ICB   

514 NHS SOUTHEND CCG NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX ICB   
654 NHS BASILDON AND BRENTWOOD CCG NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX ICB   
708 NHS MID ESSEX CCG NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX ICB   

988 NHS THURROCK CCG NHS MID AND SOUTH ESSEX ICB   
137 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY ICB   
710 NHS WEST SUFFOLK CCG NHS SUFFOLK AND NORTH EAST ESSEX 

ICB 
  

650 NHS NORTH EAST ESSEX CCG NHS SUFFOLK AND NORTH EAST ESSEX 
ICB 

  

985 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON ICB   
161 NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG NHS NORTH EAST LONDON ICB   
807 NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG NHS NORTH WEST LONDON ICB   

487 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON ICB   
491 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON ICB   
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529 NHS BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL CCG NHS BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL ICB   

118 NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

NHS BLACK COUNTRY ICB   

105 NHS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE CCG NHS COVENTRY AND WARWICKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

996 NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE CCG NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE ICB   
106 NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 

WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 
NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE ICB 

  

994 NHS LEICESTER CITY CCG NHS LEICESTER LEICESTERSHIRE AND 
RUTLAND ICB 

  

116 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG NHS LINCOLNSHIRE ICB   
086 NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CCG NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE ICB   
111 NHS NOTTINGHAM AND NOTTINGHAMSHIRE 

CCG 
NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE ICB 

  

942 NHS STOKE ON TRENT CCG NHS SHORPSHIRE TELFORD AND 
WREKIN ICB 

  

108 NHS NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

101 NHS HULL CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

469 NHS NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

986 NHS EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

987 NHS VALE OF YORK CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

857 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG NHS HUMBER AND NORTH YORKSHIRE 
ICB 

  

134 NHS TEES VALLEY CCG NHS NORTH EAST AND NORTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

129 NHS ROTHERHAM CCG NHS SOUTH YORKSHIRE ICB   

133 NHS SHEFFIELD CCG NHS SOUTH YORKSHIRE ICB   
132 NHS BARNSLEY CCG NHS SOUTH YORKSHIRE ICB   
131 NHS DONCASTER CCG NHS SOUTH YORKSHIRE ICB   

124 NHS KIRKLEES CCG NHS WEST YORKSHIRE ICB   
809 NHS CALDERDALE CCG NHS WEST YORKSHIRE ICB   
490 NHS WAKEFIELD CCG NHS WEST YORKSHIRE ICB   

475 NHS LEEDS CCG NHS WEST YORKSHIRE ICB   
453 NHS BRADFORD DISTRICT AND CRAVEN CCG NHS WEST YORKSHIRE ICB   
147 NHS WIRRAL CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   
473 NHS KNOWSLEY CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   

117 NHS LIVERPOOL CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   
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486 NHS SOUTH SEFTON CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   

488 NHS ST HELENS CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   
853 NHS HALTON CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   
492 NHS WARRINGTON CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   
493 NHS CHESHIRE CCG NHS CHESHIRE AND MERSEYSIDE ICB   

896 HS MANCHESTER CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
893 NHS HEYWOOD MIDDLETON AND ROCHDALE 

CCG 
NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   

895 NHS OLDHAM CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
892 NHS SALFORD CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
451 NHS STOCKPORT CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   

443 NHS TRAFFORD CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
458 NHS TAMESIDE AND GLOSSOP CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
498 NHS WIGAN BOROUGH CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   

450 NHS BOLTON CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
894 NHS BURY CCG NHS GREATER MANCHESTER ICB   
103 NHS GREATER PRESTON CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 

ICB 
  

933 NHS CHORLEY AND SOUTH RIBBLE CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

806 NHS BLACKPOOL CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

840 NHS FYLDE AND WYRE CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

926 NHS WEST LANCASHIRE CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

122 NHS MORECAMBE BAY CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

126 NHS BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

125 NHS EAST LANCASHIRE CCG NHS LANCASHIRE AND SOUTH CUMBRIA 
ICB 

  

482 NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG NHS BUCKINGHAMSHIRE OXFORDSHIRE 
AND BERKSHIRE WEST ICB 

  

495 NHS FRIMLEY CCG NHS FRIMLEY ICB   

104 NHS HAMPSHIRE SOUTHAMPTON AND ISLE 
OF WIGHT CCG 

NHS HAMPSHIRE AND ISLE OF WIGHT ICB   

095 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG NHS KENT AND MEDWAY ICB   

256 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS ICB   
146 NHS WEST SUSSEX CCG NHS SUSSEX ICB   
983 NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 

SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE CCG 
NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST SOMERSET 
SWINDON AND WILTSHIRE ICB 
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461 NHS BRISTOL NORTH SOMERSET AND SOUTH 
GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG 

NHS BRISTOL NORTH SOMERSET AND 
SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE ICB 

  

471 NHS KERNOW CCG NHS CORNWALL AND THE ISLES OF 
SCILLY ICB 

  

144 NHS DEVON CCG NHS DEVON ICB   
467 NHS DORSET CCG NHS DORSET ICB   
843 NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE ICB   

462 NHS SOMERSET CCG NHS SOMERSET ICB   
884 NHS NORTH AND EAST LONDON 

COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT 
NHS NORTH EAST LONDON ICB   

066 NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE ON TRENT 
INTEGRATED CARE BOARD 

NHS STAFFORDSHIRE AND STOKE ON 
TRENT ICB 

  

 
 

The following Organisation EA types have been changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current EA type New EA type 
465 NHS BEDFORDSHIRE LUTON AND 

MILTON KEYNES CCG 
Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 

Board 
  

644 NHS CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND 
PETERBOROUGH CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

651 NHS WEST ESSEX CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

468 NHS EAST AND NORTH 
HERTFORDSHIRE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

939 NHS HERTS VALLEYS CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

989 NHS CASTLE POINT AND 
ROCHFORD CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

514 NHS SOUTHEND CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

654 NHS BASILDON AND BRENTWOOD 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

708 NHS MID ESSEX CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

988 NHS THURROCK CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

137 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

710 NHS WEST SUFFOLK CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 
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650 NHS NORTH EAST ESSEX CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

985 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

161 NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

807 NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

487 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

491 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

529 NHS BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

118 NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

105 NHS COVENTRY AND 
WARWICKSHIRE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

996 NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

106 NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

994 NHS LEICESTER CITY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

116 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

086 NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

111 NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 
NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

942 NHS STOKE ON TRENT CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

108 NHS NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

101 NHS HULL CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

469 NHS NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

986 NHS EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

987 NHS VALE OF YORK CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 
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857 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

134 NHS TEES VALLEY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

129 NHS ROTHERHAM CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

133 NHS SHEFFIELD CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

132 NHS BARNSLEY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

131 NHS DONCASTER CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

124 NHS KIRKLEES CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

809 NHS CALDERDALE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

490 NHS WAKEFIELD CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

475 NHS LEEDS CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

453 NHS BRADFORD DISTRICT AND 
CRAVEN CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

147 NHS WIRRAL CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

473 NHS KNOWSLEY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

117 NHS LIVERPOOL CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

486 NHS SOUTH SEFTON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

488 NHS ST HELENS CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

853 NHS HALTON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

492 NHS WARRINGTON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

493 NHS CHESHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

896 NHS MANCHESTER CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

893 NHS HEYWOOD MIDDLETON AND 
ROCHDALE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 
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895 NHS OLDHAM CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

892 NHS SALFORD CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

451 NHS STOCKPORT CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

443 NHS TRAFFORD CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

458 NHS TAMESIDE AND GLOSSOP CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

498 NHS WIGAN BOROUGH CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

450 NHS BOLTON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

894 NHS BURY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

103 NHS GREATER PRESTON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

933 NHS CHORLEY AND SOUTH RIBBLE 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

806 NHS BLACKPOOL CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

840 NHS FYLDE AND WYRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

926 NHS WEST LANCASHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

122 NHS MORECAMBE BAY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

126 NHS BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

125 NHS EAST LANCASHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

482 NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

495 NHS FRIMLEY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

104 NHS HAMPSHIRE SOUTHAMPTON 
AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

095 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

256 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 
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146 NHS WEST SUSSEX CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

983 NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST 
SOMERSET SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

461 NHS BRISTOL NORTH SOMERSET 
AND SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE 
CCG 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

471 NHS KERNOW CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

144 NHS DEVON CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

467 NHS DORSET CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

843 NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

462 NHS SOMERSET CCG Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

884 NHS NORTH AND EAST LONDON 
COMMISSIONING SUPPORT UNIT 

Clinical Commissioning Group Integrated Care 
Board 

  

 
 

The following Organisation EA codes have been changed within Data Warehouse. 
 

VPD Organisation Name Current EA code New EA code 
465 NHS BEDFORDSHIRE LUTON AND 

MILTON KEYNES CCG 
M1J4Y QHG   

644 NHS CAMBRIDGESHIRE AND 
PETERBOROUGH CCG 

06H QUE   

651 NHS WEST ESSEX CCG 07H QM7   
468 NHS EAST AND NORTH 

HERTFORDSHIRE CCG 
06K QM7   

939 NHS HERTS VALLEYS CCG 06N QM7   
989 NHS CASTLE POINT AND 

ROCHFORD CCG 
99F QH8   

514 NHS SOUTHEND CCG 99G QH8   
654 NHS BASILDON AND BRENTWOOD 

CCG 
99E QH8   

708 NHS MID ESSEX CCG 06Q QH8   
988 NHS THURROCK CCG 07G QH8   
137 NHS NORFOLK AND WAVENEY CCG 26A QMM   
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710 NHS WEST SUFFOLK CCG 07K QJG   

650 NHS NORTH EAST ESSEX CCG 06T QJG   
985 NHS NORTH CENTRAL LONDON CCG 93C QMJ   
161 NHS NORTH EAST LONDON CCG A3A8R QMF   
807 NHS NORTH WEST LONDON CCG W2U3Z QRV   

487 NHS SOUTH EAST LONDON CCG 72Q QKK   
491 NHS SOUTH WEST LONDON CCG 36L QWE   
529 NHS BIRMINGHAM AND SOLIHULL 

CCG 
15E QHL   

118 NHS BLACK COUNTRY AND WEST 
BIRMINGHAM CCG 

D2P2L QUA   

105 NHS COVENTRY AND 
WARWICKSHIRE CCG 

B2M3M QWU   

996 NHS DERBY AND DERBYSHIRE CCG 15M QJ2   

106 NHS HEREFORDSHIRE AND 
WORCESTERSHIRE CCG 

18C QGH   

994 NHS LEICESTER CITY CCG 04C QK1   

116 NHS LINCOLNSHIRE CCG 71E QJM   
086 NHS NORTHAMPTONSHIRE CCG 78H QPM   
111 NHS NOTTINGHAM AND 

NOTTINGHAMSHIRE CCG 
52R QT1   

942 NHS STOKE ON TRENT CCG 05W QOC   
108 NHS NORTH LINCOLNSHIRE CCG 03K QOQ   

101 NHS HULL CCG 03F QOQ   
469 NHS NORTH EAST LINCOLNSHIRE 

CCG 
03H QOQ   

986 NHS EAST RIDING OF YORKSHIRE 
CCG 

02Y QOQ   

987 NHS VALE OF YORK CCG 03Q QOQ   

857 NHS NORTH YORKSHIRE CCG 42D QOQ   
134 NHS TEES VALLEY CCG 16C QHM   
129 NHS ROTHERHAM CCG 03L QF7   

133 NHS SHEFFIELD CCG 03N QF7   
132 NHS BARNSLEY CCG 02P QF7   
131 NHS DONCASTER CCG 02X QF7   

124 NHS KIRKLEES CCG X2C4Y QWO   
809 NHS CALDERDALE CCG 02T QWO   
490 NHS WAKEFIELD CCG 03R QWO   
475 NHS LEEDS CCG 15F QWO   

453 NHS BRADFORD DISTRICT AND 
CRAVEN CCG 

36J QWO   

147 NHS WIRRAL CCG 12F QYG   
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473 NHS KNOWSLEY CCG 01J QYG   

117 NHS LIVERPOOL CCG 99A QYG   
486 NHS SOUTH SEFTON CCG 01T QYG   
488 NHS ST HELENS CCG 01X QYG   
853 NHS HALTON CCG 01F QYG   

492 NHS WARRINGTON CCG 02E QYG   
493 NHS CHESHIRE CCG 27D QYG   
896 NHS MANCHESTER CCG 14L QOP   

893 NHS HEYWOOD MIDDLETON AND 
ROCHDALE CCG 

01D QOP   

895 NHS OLDHAM CCG 00Y QOP   

892 NHS SALFORD CCG 01G QOP   
451 NHS STOCKPORT CCG 01W QOP   
443 NHS TRAFFORD CCG 02A QOP   

458 NHS TAMESIDE AND GLOSSOP CCG 01Y QOP   
498 NHS WIGAN BOROUGH CCG 02H QOP   
450 NHS BOLTON CCG 00T QOP   

894 NHS BURY CCG 00V QOP   
103 NHS GREATER PRESTON CCG 01E QE1   
933 NHS CHORLEY AND SOUTH RIBBLE 

CCG 
00X QE1   

806 NHS BLACKPOOL CCG 00R QE1   
840 NHS FYLDE AND WYRE CCG 02M QE1   

926 NHS WEST LANCASHIRE CCG 02G QE1   
122 NHS MORECAMBE BAY CCG 01K QE1   
126 NHS BLACKBURN WITH DARWEN 

CCG 
00Q QE1   

125 NHS EAST LANCASHIRE CCG 01A QE1   
482 NHS OXFORDSHIRE CCG 10Q QU9   
495 NHS FRIMLEY CCG D4U1Y QNQ   

104 NHS HAMPSHIRE SOUTHAMPTON 
AND ISLE OF WIGHT CCG 

D9Y0V QRL   

095 NHS KENT AND MEDWAY CCG 91Q QKS   

256 NHS SURREY HEARTLANDS CCG 92A QXU   
146 NHS WEST SUSSEX CCG 70F QNX   
983 NHS BATH AND NORTH EAST 

SOMERSET SWINDON AND 
WILTSHIRE CCG 

92G QOX   

461 NHS BRISTOL NORTH SOMERSET 
AND SOUTH GLOUCESTERSHIRE 
CCG 

15C QUY   

471 NHS KERNOW CCG 11N QT6   
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144 NHS DEVON CCG 15N QJK   

467 NHS DORSET CCG 11J QVV   
843 NHS GLOUCESTERSHIRE CCG 11M QR1   
462 NHS SOMERSET CCG 11X QSL   

 

 
ACTION REQUIRED 
 
None 

 
FURTHER INFORMATION 
 
None 

 
NEXT UPDATE 
 
None  


